GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Khulna PWD DIVISION-1 Khulna.

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Memo No. 4833 Date: 24-11-2016

			T					
1.		stry/Division		Ministry of Housing and Public Works				
2.	Agei			Public works Department (PWD)				
3.		rocuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna.						
4.		of Invitation of Tender	24/11/2016					
5.	Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM)							
6.		ation for Tender No	05/2016-2017					
7.		ler package No.	KPWDD-1/KPTC	CAB/WD2				
8.	Tend	ler publication Date	01/12/2016.					
9.		Name of Work		Tender Security	Type of Te Security	y	Time for Completion of the Works	
01.		struction of Academic Building		Tk. 15.00	BD/PO/ B		15 (Fifteen) Months	
	with 6-Storied Foundation) in/c. Interna-			(Fifteen)	· .			
		oly and Internal Electrification W	orks at Khulna Police	Lac Only.	Bangladesh Sc	heduled		
10.		ning Center.	This invitation for Ton		Bank.		antion of holony	
10.	Eligibility of Tenderers This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenderers as mentioned below: (a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 05 (five) years of general experience in construction							
	(a)							
	(b)	foundation of Tk. 320.00 (three Organization of Bangladesh duri In case of the work done under I	PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer.				Government /Autonomous erned Executive Engineer.	
	© The tenderers shall have a minimum average annual construction turnover during last 5 (five) years of Tk. 420.00 (hundred twenty) lac. Years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper.				er.			
	(d)		tificate.					
		 i) Up-to-date income tax cleara ii) Valid VAT registration certif iii) Up-to-date trade license (201 iv) Up-to-date ABC category Bangladesh (2015-2016). v) Original money receipt. 						
	(f) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in Tender Data Sheet of tender documents.					documents.		
11.	Price	e of Tender Document	Tk. 1500/- (Fifteen ho	oundred).				
12.		e and address of the offices ving Tenders	Office of the Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna. Office of the Police Commissioner, Khulna Metro Politian, Khulna. Office of Superintending Engineer, Khulna PWD Circle, Khulna.					
13.								
14.		-	28/12/2016 during off	ice hour				
15.	Last Date and Time for Submission Up to 12:00 noon of 29/12/2016.							
16.	of Tender Documents Date and Time for Opening of Tender will be opened on 29/12/2016 at 3:00 PM in the office of the Executive English Tenders Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna.					of the Executive Engineer,		
17.	Nam	e of official inviting tender	Muhammad Jakir Hos	ssain				
18.		gnation of official inviting	Executive Engineer					
19.	Addı	ress of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer, K	Chulna PWD D	ivision-1, Khulna			
20.		ract detail of official inviting	Tel. No. 041-813209		. 041-733419		e_khul1@pwd.gov.bd	
21.		f description of works	R.C.C Frame Structure in/c. Pre-Cast Pile, Brick Works, Wood Work in Door, Internal Sanitary & Water Supply and Internal Electrification.					

Muhammad Jakir Hossain Executive Engineer Khulna PWD Division-1 Khulna.

Date: 24/11/2016

Copy submitted for kind information:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. The Chief Architect, Department of Architecture, Architecture Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. The Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna.
- 4. The Police Commissioner, Khulna Metro Politian, Khulna.
- 5. The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit, IMED, Block-12 (2nd Floor), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka for his kind information and with a hard copy and a soft copy in a CD for publishing in the CPTU website. Enclosure as per description.
- 6. The Additional Chief Engineer, Khulna PWD Zone, Khulna. Enclosure as per description.
- 7. The Additional Chief Engineer, PWD Zone Dhaka/Chittagong/Rajshahi/Barisal/Sylhet/Rangpur.
- 8. Mayor, Khulna City Corporation, Khulna.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, Khulna PWD Circle, Khulna. Enclosure as per description.
- 10. The Superintending Engineer, Development Circle, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Enclosure as per description.
- 11. The Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-1/2/3/4/ Savar PWD Circle/Dhaka PWD E/M Circle-1/Chittagong PWD Circle-1/2/Sylhet PWD Circle/Comilla PWD Circle/Rajshahi PWD Circle/ Rangpur PWD Circle/ Mymensing PWD Circle/Barisal PWD Circle.
- 12. Commandant, Police Training Center, Khulna.
- 13. Add. DIG (Estate), Police Head Quarters, Dhaka.
- 14. AIG (Development), Police Head Quarters, Dhaka.
- 15. P.S. to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. Enclosure as per description.
- 16. P.S. to Secretaty, Ministry of Housing and Public works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. Enclosure as per description.
- 17. Deputy Commissioner, Khulna for kind information. Enclosure as per description.
- 18. Executive Engineer (O & M), Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 19. Executive Engineer, Project Division-4 Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.for information.
- 20. Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-2, Khulna
- 21. Executive Engineer, RHD/ PHE/ LGED/ EED/KDA/ Zilla Porisad, Khulna.

Muhammad Jakir Hossain Executive Engineer Khulna PWD Division-1 Khulna.

Memo No. 4833/2(24) Date: 24/11/2016

- 1. The Office of the Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1/2, Khulna/ Jessore PWD Division, Jessore/ Jhinaida PWD Division, Jhinaida/ Shatkhira PWD Division, Shatkhira/Meharpur PWD Division, Meharpur/ Chuadanga PWD Division, Chuyadangga/ Kustia PWD Division, Kustia/Faridpur PWD Division, Faridpur/ Rajbari PWD Division, Rajbari/ Magura PWD Division, Magura/ Bagarhat PWD Division, Bagarhat/ Norail PWD Division, Norail/ Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka/ Barisal PWD Division, Barisal/ Chittagong PWD Division-1, Chittagong/ Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi/ Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet, PWD Division, Rangpur and Divisional Commissioner's Office, Khulna. Enclosure: 2 (two) sets tender document.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD Sub-Division(1/3/E/M-1), Khulna.
- 3. The Sub-Assistant Engineer/Divisional Accountant/Cashier/Head Assistant of Division.
- 4. Notice Board.

Muhammad Jakir Hossain Executive Engineer Khulna PWD Division-1 Khulna